
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1908
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2011
CUT IN EXPENDITURE
Banerjee Shri Ambica;Mishra Shri Govind Prasad;Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government had taken a decision to cut the expenditure of various Ministries by 10 per cent during the last financial year;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government was able to achieve the said target; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) No Sir, Ministry of Finance had not issued any such instruction in the last financial year 2010-2011.

(b), (c) & (d): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  FINANCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

